
LIU (4-11) -vs- Iona (5-9)
3/17/2026 at New Rochelle, NY (Flowers Park)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Kossow, Jackson (1-1)
Loss: Alex  Jankowski (0-1)
Save: Castillo, Danny (1)
HBP: Alex  Jankowski, Jovia, Aiden
PB: Mitchell, Braize (1)
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Aaron Brown First: Lee Rzepinski Third Base: Joe Lasaponara 
Start: 3 p.m.   Time: 2:40   Attendance: 35   Weather: Chilly

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
LIU 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 3 6 1
Iona 1 0 1 0 1 1 0 1 X 5 9 1

LIU 3

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Nate  Figueroa 3b 5 0 0 1 0 0 1
Ryan Rivera ss 4 0 2 0 0 1 1
Elijah   Fairchild 2b 4 0 1 0 0 2 0
Jake Kelleher 1b 4 0 2 0 0 1 0
Mike  Polubinski rf 3 0 0 0 0 1 2
Nicholas Delvecchio lf 4 1 1 0 0 1 4
Nick Matson cf 3 1 0 0 1 0 0
Joseph Durso dh 1 1 0 0 2 0 0
Will  Bartoli c 4 0 0 1 0 1 0
Owen Luchies p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Lawrence Elinson p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Noah   Tabaie p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Dominic Vassallo p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Alex  Jankowski p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    James Lordi p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Gavin Sansone p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 32 3 6 2 3 7 8

2B: Jake Kelleher (1)
SB: Ryan Rivera (1)
CS: Ryan Rivera (1)
HBP: Ryan Rivera (1); Mike  Polubinski (1); Joseph Durso (1)
E: Gavin Sansone (1)
DP: 1

Iona 5

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Costello, Malachi lf 3 2 1 1 1 0 0
Stephenson, Sean dh 2 1 2 0 0 0 0
    Kehoe, Kieran ph/dh 2 1 1 0 0 1 0
Oden, AJ 3b 3 0 2 1 1 0 0
Overton, Jordan 1b 3 0 0 0 1 1 2
Silvia, Cole cf 2 0 1 2 1 0 0
Mora, Nikolas 2b 3 0 1 1 0 0 0
    Frias, Jc 2b 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Zollo, Anthony rf 4 0 0 0 0 0 7
Mitchell, Braize c 3 0 1 0 1 0 0
    Murphy, Mitchell pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
    Lenski, Andrew c 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Ciprian, Aiden ss 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Jovia, Aiden p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Hard, Kyle p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Kossow, Jackson p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Puvogel, Jack p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Lender, Tyler p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Castillo, Danny p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 29 5 9 5 5 3 9

2B: Oden, AJ (1)
SH: Ciprian, Aiden (1)
SF: Costello, Malachi (1); Silvia, Cole (1)
HBP: Kehoe, Kieran (1)
E: Jovia, Aiden (1)

LIU IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Owen Luchies 1.0 3 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 6 7 2 0 25
Lawrence Elinson 1.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 3 1 2 11
Noah   Tabaie 1.0 2 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 4 6 2 1 27
Dominic Vassallo 1.0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 3 0 2 7
Alex  Jankowski (L, 0-1) 2.0 3 2 2 2 0 0 0 1 0 9 12 2 4 37
James Lordi 1.0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 3 3 1 1 10
Gavin Sansone 1.0 0 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 4 1 1 15
Totals 9 5 4 5 3 0 0 1 0 29 38 9 11 132

Iona IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Jovia, Aiden 3.1 4 3 2 1 1 1 0 3 0 14 18 4 5 64
Hard, Kyle 0.2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 0 1 10
Kossow, Jackson (W, 1-1) 2.0 1 0 0 1 2 1 0 0 0 7 8 3 1 25
Puvogel, Jack 1.0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 3 3 2 0 12
Lender, Tyler 1.0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 3 3 0 1 11
Castillo, Danny (S, 1) 1.0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 3 4 2 0 13
Totals 6 3 2 3 7 2 0 3 0 32 38 11 8 135



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

LIU - Top of 1st LIU ION
N. Figueroa popped up to p (3-2 KBBFFB). 0 0
R. Rivera hit by pitch (0-0). 0 0
R. Rivera stole second. 0 0
E. Fairchild struck out swinging (1-2 BKSS). 0 0
. Kelleher singled through the left side (1-2 KKB); R. Rivera advanced to third. 0 0
Polubinski hit by pitch (3-1 BBKB); . Kelleher advanced to second. 0 0
Delvecchio reached on a fielder's choice (0-1 F); Polubinski out at second 2b unassisted. 0 0

Iona - Bottom of 1st LIU ION
Costello walked (3-2 BBKBSB). 0 0
Stephenson singled through the left side (2-1 BBK); Costello advanced to second. 0 0
Oden flied out to rf (1-2 FBFF); Costello advanced to third. 0 0
Overton struck out looking (0-2 KFK). 0 0
Silvia singled up the middle, RBI (0-2 FK); Stephenson advanced to second; Costello scored. 0 1
Mora singled to shortstop (0-0); Silvia advanced to second; Stephenson advanced to third. 0 1
Zollo fouled out to rf (0-2 KS). 0 1

LIU - Top of 2nd LIU ION
N. Matson grounded out to ss (2-2 BKBFF). 0 1
J. Durso flied out to lf (2-1 BSB). 0 1
W. Bartoli grounded out to ss (0-1 K). 0 1

Iona - Bottom of 2nd LIU ION
L. Elinson to p for O. Luchies. 0 1
Mitchell grounded out to ss (1-1 FB). 0 1
Ciprian popped up to 2b (2-2 FFBFB). 0 1
Costello grounded out to ss (0-1 F). 0 1

LIU - Top of 3rd LIU ION
N. Figueroa popped up to 3b (0-0). 0 1
R. Rivera singled to right center (1-1 BK). 0 1
E. Fairchild singled to right field (1-1 BK); R. Rivera advanced to second. 0 1
. Kelleher lined out to cf (0-1 F). 0 1
Polubinski reached on a fielder's choice (0-0); E. Fairchild out at second ss to 2b. 0 1

Iona - Bottom of 3rd LIU ION
N. Tabaie to p for L. Elinson. 0 1
Stephenson singled to right field (3-2 BBSBS). 0 1
Oden doubled to left center (1-1 KB); Stephenson advanced to third. 0 1
Overton walked (3-0 BBBB). 0 1
Silvia flied out to cf, SF, RBI (2-2 KBFB); Stephenson scored. 0 2
Mora flied out to cf to left center (3-1 BBSB). 0 2
Zollo reached on a fielder's choice (2-1 BKB); Overton advanced to second; Oden out at third 3b unassisted. 0 2

LIU - Top of 4th LIU ION
Delvecchio singled to center field (1-1 BK). 0 2
Delvecchio advanced to second on a passed ball. 0 2
N. Matson walked (3-0 BBBB). 0 2
N. Matson advanced to second on the error; Delvecchio advanced to third on a throwing error by p, failed
pickoff attempt. 0 2
J. Durso hit by pitch (1-2 BFK). 0 2



J. Durso advanced to second; N. Matson advanced to third; Delvecchio scored on a wild pitch. 1 2
W. Bartoli grounded out to 2b, RBI (3-2 BBFKBF); J. Durso advanced to third; N. Matson scored. 2 2
Hard to p for Jovia. 2 2
N. Figueroa grounded out to ss, RBI (3-2 BBBKF); J. Durso scored, unearned. 3 2
R. Rivera singled to center field (0-0). 3 2
R. Rivera out at second c to ss, caught stealing. 3 2

Runs: 3   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   

Iona - Bottom of 4th LIU ION
D. Vassallo to p for N. Tabaie. 3 2
Mitchell singled up the middle (1-1 BK). 3 2
Ciprian grounded into double play ss to 2b to 1b (0-0); Mitchell out on the play. 3 2
Costello grounded out to 3b (2-0 BB). 3 2

LIU - Top of 5th LIU ION
Kossow to p for Hard. 3 2
E. Fairchild struck out swinging (0-2 KFS). 3 2
. Kelleher doubled to left field (1-0 B). 3 2
Polubinski grounded out to 3b (0-0). 3 2
Delvecchio flied out to cf. 3 2

Iona - Bottom of 5th LIU ION
A. Jankowski to p for D. Vassallo. 3 2
Kehoe pinch hit for Stephenson. 3 2
Kehoe singled through the right side (0-1 K). 3 2
Oden walked (3-1 BBKBB); Kehoe advanced to second. 3 2
Overton flied out to cf to left center (1-0 B). 3 2
Silvia walked (3-2 KKBBBB); Oden advanced to second; Kehoe advanced to third. 3 2
Mora reached on a fielder's choice, RBI (0-1 F); Silvia out at second 2b to ss; Oden advanced to third;
Kehoe scored. 3 3
Zollo grounded out to 2b (0-1 S). 3 3

LIU - Top of 6th LIU ION
Frias to 2b for Mora. 3 3
N. Matson popped up to 2b (2-0 BB). 3 3
J. Durso walked (3-0 BBBB). 3 3
J. Durso advanced to second on a wild pitch. 3 3
W. Bartoli struck out swinging (2-2 KFFBBS). 3 3
N. Figueroa fouled out to 3b (3-2 BBBKS). 3 3

Iona - Bottom of 6th LIU ION
Mitchell grounded out to 3b (1-0 B). 3 3
Ciprian grounded out to 3b (0-0). 3 3
Costello singled through the left side (2-2 KBSB). 3 3
Kehoe to dh. 3 3
Kehoe hit by pitch (1-2 FBS); Costello advanced to second. 3 3
Oden singled through the left side, RBI (3-1 BBBK); Kehoe advanced to second; Costello scored. 3 4
Overton fouled out to 1b (0-0). 3 4

LIU - Top of 7th LIU ION
Puvogel to p for Kossow. 3 4
R. Rivera flied out to lf (1-1 BK). 3 4
E. Fairchild flied out to cf (1-2 BFKF). 3 4
. Kelleher struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b (1-2 BFKS). 3 4



 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Iona - Bottom of 7th LIU ION
J. Lordi to p for A. Jankowski. 3 4
Silvia grounded out to 3b (1-0 B). 3 4
Frias struck out looking (1-2 KKBK). 3 4
Zollo flied out to rf (2-1 FBB). 3 4

LIU - Top of 8th LIU ION
Lender to p for Puvogel. 3 4
Polubinski struck out swinging (0-2 KFS). 3 4
Delvecchio struck out swinging (1-2 KBSS). 3 4
N. Matson grounded out to 3b (2-1 BSB). 3 4

Iona - Bottom of 8th LIU ION
G. Sansone to p for J. Lordi. 3 4
Mitchell walked (3-0 BBBB). 3 4
Murphy pinch ran for Mitchell. 3 4
Ciprian grounded out to c, SAC, bunt; Murphy advanced to second. 3 4
Murphy advanced to third on a throwing error by p, failed pickoff attempt. 3 4
Costello flied out to cf, SF, RBI (3-1 BBBK); Murphy scored, unearned. 3 5
Kehoe struck out looking (3-2 BFBKBK). 3 5

LIU - Top of 9th LIU ION
Lenski to c for Murphy. 3 5
Castillo to p for Lender. 3 5
J. Durso walked (3-2 FBBFFBB). 3 5
W. Bartoli flied out to lf (0-0). 3 5
N. Figueroa flied out to cf (0-0). 3 5
R. Rivera struck out looking (1-2 BKFK). 3 5

Iona - Bottom of 9th LIU ION


